 — H  12A 4PDT
RAILWAYS ROLLING STOCK – H MODEL RELAY 12A 4PDT
LEACH INTERNATIONAL EUROPE, 2 rue Goëthe 57430 SARRALBE  Tél : 03.87.97.98.97 Fax : 03.87.97.84.04
 Date d'édition / Date of issue : 01/2004 Page 31
F470
Application notes
001
003

LEACH INTERNATIONAL EUROPE, 2 rue Goëthe 57430 SARRALBE  Tél : 03.87.97.98.97 Fax : 03.87.97.84.04
 Date d'édition / Date of issue : 01/2004 Page 34
/ NUMBERING SYSTEM F470 - B 4 A P UUU
, basic series designation
 , mounting styles (A,B,C,D,J,K,H,T)
, terminal types (1,2,4,7,8)
, coil voltage (A,B,C,D,E,H,J,V,W)
, exported spike suppressor (P)
 H  T , coding keys for Hor T mounting style
/ NOTES
1.  B D  4  SF 400CE40E
Relays with B, D mounting styles and terminal 4 are compatible with socket SF400CE40E.
2.  H  SF400-1F
 H monting style relays are compatible with socket SF400-1F
3.  PCB  / Isolation spacer pads for PCB mounting available on request
4.
For other mounting styles or terminal types, please contact the factory
5.  NO  NC
Non overlapping arrangement insures that if one of the NO or NC contacts is accidentally welded none of the other
contacts can be closed in opposite state
6.  NFF62-002-2 FP N 9 H .
H mounting, coding is chosen by customer when compliance to NFF62-002-2 FP N°9 is not requested
H
CODING TABLE FOR H MOUNTING WITHOUT COIL SUPPRESSOR
Contact operation level Nominal operating voltage
pole Low level High level
24
24Volts
48  72  110  36
A  X
B  X
C  X
D  X
UUU VUU WUU XUU YUU
A X
B  X
C  X
D  X
UVU VVU WVU XVU YVU
A X
B X
C  X
D  X
UWU VWU WWU XWU YWU
A X
B X
C X
D  X
UXU VXU WXU XXU YXU
A X
B X
C X
D X
UYU VYU WYU XYU YYU
/ ADDITIONAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR INFORMATION
 : ---------------------------------------------  n° 001